
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:487
ANSWERED ON:11.11.2010
TECHNOLOGICAL MISSION FOR TEXTILES
Lagadapati Shri Rajagopal

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has proposed to set up a Technological Mission for technical textiles as has been been done in the case of cotton, jute, etc.;

(b) if so, the details of the proposed Mission; and

(c) the extent to which the proposed Mission is likely to help the domestic textile companies engaged in technical textiles?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Details of the Technology Mission on Technical Textiles is at Annexure.

(c): Once approved, the Technology Mission for Technical Textiles is expected to address the concern such as basic infrastructure, technology, skilled manpower, Research & Development support, training facilities, regulations etc.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TEXTILES LOK SABHA
	Answer

